PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date]	
Oculocam, LLC				09/03/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	John M. Graether					
Street Address:	611 Elmwood Drive					
City:	Marshalltown					
State/Country:	IOWA	IOWA				
Postal Code:	50158	50158				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		5267553			67	
Patent Number:		6675805			5267553	
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (515)558-7790					
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$80.00	
Phone: 515.558.0200				d O		
Email: tzarley@zarleylaw.com Correspondent Name: Zarley Law Firm, P.L.C.						
Address Line 1: 400 Locust Street						
Address Line 2: Capital Square, Suite 200						
Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2350						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P00463US0-P06551US0				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Timothy J. Zarley				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, Oculocam, L.L.C., an Iowa limited liability company, whose principal business address is 309 East Church Street, Marshalltown, Iowa 50158, is the owner of record of United States Letters Patent for the following:

5,267,553	PUPIL EXPANDER AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME
6,675,805	METHOD AND MEANS FOR DRAPING AN EYE FOR SURGICAL PROCEDURES

Whereas, John M. Graether, whose mailing address is 611 Elmwood Drive, Marshalltown, Iowa 50158, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Oculocam, L.L.C., by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents, aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

John M. Graether

Title: Gwner

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF MARSHALL

On this ______ day of <u>September</u>, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared John M. Graether, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

san Hallock

1

My Commission expires: 04 - 10 - 2013

SUSAN HALLOCK **IOW NOTARIAL SEAL** COMMISSION NO:746348 COMMISSION EXPRES: 04-10-2013 REEL: 024933 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 09/07/2010